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SECTION A -- Solicitation/Contract Form 

	A.1
	Summary of Changes


	 
The free form item ‘Questions of the Solicitation has been added.


SECTION L -- Instructions, Conditions and Notices to Bidders 

	L.1
	Questions of the Solicitation


QUESTIONS ON THE SOLICITATION
The following questions and the Government's responses are provided for clarification and informational purposes only and do not amend the solicitation.  If there is an inconsistency between the answers to these questions and specifications, the specifications will prevail.
Q1.
Could you please provide the total number of mooring points on the Cape R class vessels?  In addition could you provide the number of mooring lines available on each ship, the material they are made of, and the diameter of the lines?
A1. The information requested is as follows:
CAPE R MOORING POINTS



Location
Mooring 
Bitts
Mooring Fairleads
Mooring Wires on Drums
Mooring Ropes on Drums
Bow Port

3
9.5


1



1
Bow Starboard

3
9.5


1



1
Amidships Port

3
3


0



0
Amidships Starboard
3
3


0



0
Aft Port


4
8


1



1
Aft Starboard

4
8


1



1
TOTALS:

20
41


4



4
CAPE R MOORNG LINES



Description
Number
Material
Size
Note
Lines on Drums
4
Polyester
4" dia

Wires on Drums
4
EIPS IWRC
1.5" dia
All wires have 12" Circ polyester pennants attached with Tonsberg shackles
All Other Lines
11
Polypropylene
10" circ
Sizes, quantities, and material varies by vessel
TOTALS:
19



The above is an average representation of the description and quantities on each vessel
